Source | Mute | 2ch
(HDMI Out Audio)
INSTALLATION & SETUP GUIDE
MEDIA OVER IP SYSTEM
All B-900-MOIP Units
2
3
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

C D
11
NETWORKING
This section details the networking requirements, recommendations and limitations when
configuring a Binary B-900 Series Media over IP system (MoIP) system, which can be used to
deploy MoIP on any compatible network switch. Included are steps to configure an Araknis 210
Series PoE and 310 Series PoE Layer 2 managed switch in a single switch MoIP deployment as
well as basic guidelines, requirements for single and multiple switch MoIP setups.
IMPORTANT: Network switches directly connected to MoIP transmitters and MoIP receivers
should always be configured prior to connecting any of these components.
RECOMMENDED NETWORK SWITCHES
Single Switch Deployments
Araknis Switch Model Ethernet
Ports (1 Gbps)
SFP Ports (1 Gbps) PoE Budget (Watts)
AN-210-SW-F-48-PoE 48 4 375
AN-210-SW-F/R-24-PoE 24 2 190
AN-210-SW-F/R-16-PoE 16 2 130
AN-210-SW-F/R-8-PoE 8 2 65
AN-310-SW-F/R-24-PoE 24 2 375
AN-310-SW-F/R-16-PoE 16 2 250
AN-310-SW-F/R-8-PoE 8 2 130
Multiple Switch Deployments
Araknis switches do NOT support multiple switch setups at this time. In setups where MoIP
transmitters and receivers must be connected on multiple extended switches, multiple gigabit